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To the Honorable Co £ Patents

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Form PTO 1694
(hev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 {exp. 4/94}

[{-14~00

Robert Half International Inc.

Association
Limited Partnership

[1 Individual(s) [l
[1 General Partnership [l
[X1 Corporation-Delaware

[1 Other

[l Yes

Additionat name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment [ Merger
[1 Security Agreement [ Change of Name
[ Other

Execution Date: October 12, 2000

12-06-2000

0

101541660

g
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ginal documents or copy thereof.

-.--s of receiving party(ies):
Name: Robert Half Incorporated

Address: 2884 Sand Hill Road

City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025

[1 Individual(s) citizenship
[1 Association

[1 General Partnership

[1 Limited Partnership

[X] Corporation-Florida

[1 Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domaestic
representative designation is attached: [1Yes [X] No

{Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE B

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? {1 Yes [X] No
4. Application number({s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Applications B. Trademark Registrations
Mark Serial No. Mark Reg. No.

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

Additional nhumbers attached?

[X] Yes [] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New, .,g"(a ?c%ﬁ#&%%‘ Zip: 10022-7513
Z? %/, f262 8224 21 TS
de,

reby certify that, on the date indicated above |
ith the U.S. Postal Service
S5 Tor delivery o the Commissioner
20£31 by

nosited thic paper or fee
& that itwas add

of Patents &

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):cvvcvnninnnnns $415.00
[X] Enclosed

[1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 04-0100

{Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account}

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
true copy of the original document.

Amy L. Nelkin
Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy /s a

November 14, 2000

12/06/2000 MTHRI1 00000100 1562522
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Total g5 bt pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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SCHEDULE A

6565/81484

ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL
SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

SERVICE MARK

THE AFFILIATES

THE AFFILIATES THE LEGAL
STAFFING DIVISION OF ROBERT
HALF INTERNATIONAL INC.
& DESIGN

THE CREATIVE GROUP

TCG & DESIGN

TCG & DESIGN

OFFICETEAM

OFFICETEAM (Stylized)
OFFICETEAM SPECIALIZED
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFFING
& DESIGN

RHI CONSULTING

RHI CONSULTING TECHNOLOGY
PROFESSIONALS & DESIGN

RHI CONSULTING INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS
& DESIGN

RHI MANAGEMENT RESOURCES
RHI MANAGEMENT RESOURCES
PROJECT FINANCIAL
PROFESSIONALS & DESIGN

RH ROBERT HALF SPECIALIZED
FINANCIAL RECRUITING & DESIGN

REG. NO.

1,562,522

2,083,008
2,335,338
2,332,017
2,343,027
1,694,787

1,831,543

2,007,942

1,934,070

2,346,887

2,007,941

2,134,471

2,303,618

2,068,620

REG. DATE

10/24/89

07/29/97
03/28/00
03/21/00
04/18/00
06/16/92

04/19/94

10/15/96

11/07/95

05/02/00

10/15/96

02/03/98

12/28/99

06/10/97

TRADEMARK
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6565/81484
SCHEDULE B

ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL
SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

SERVICE MARK SERIAL NO. FILED

TCG THE CREATIVE GROUP

MARKETING AND ADVERTISING

PROFESSIONALS & DESIGN 75/642,283 02/17/99

RHIC TECHNOLOGY

PROFESSIONALS & DESIGN 75/812,497 05/30/99
TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Half International Inc., a corporation organized and
existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 2884
Sand Hill Road, Menlo Park, California 94025, hereinbelow called “Assignor”, owns and has
used in its business certain trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations, as
shown on the attached Schedule A and Schedule B:

; and

WHEREAS, Robert Half Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing
under and by virtue of the laws of Florida, and having a place of business at 2884 Sand Hill
Road, Menlo Park, California 94025, hereinbelow called “Assignee”, was desirous of acquiring
the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark applications and
trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be
granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One
Dollar ($1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee said trademarks, trademark
applications and trademark registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business associated
therewith nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 1999.

ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC.

Dated: _/ 0// V/@@ By: ,MZ

Name: Steven Karel
Title: Vice President, Secretary and General
Counsel
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