12-06-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ginal documents or copy thereof.

ડ of receiving party(ies):

		101541660
1. N	Name of conveying party(ies):	10,10,1000

[]

П

Robert Half International Inc.

11-14-00

Individual(s) Π

[] Association

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

[X] Corporation-Delaware

 Π Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[]Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: October 12, 2000

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Applications

Mark

Serial No.

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE B

B. Trademark Registrations

Name: Robert Half Incorporated

Address: 2884 Sand Hill Road

Individual(s) citizenship

General Partnership

Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Florida

Association

Other

n

City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025

Mark

Reg. No.

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

OPabel 62628224217US I hereby certify that, on the date indicated above I

deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington D.C. 2 "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee"

Total number of applications and registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$415.00

16

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

NOT USE THIS SPACE Name (Print) Signature

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Amy L. Nelkin Name of Person Signing

12/06/2000 MTHAI1

00000100 1562522

November 14, 2000

01 FC:481 D2 FC:482

Total mymber pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

SERVICE MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
THE AFFILIATES	1,562,522	10/24/89
THE AFFILIATES THE LEGAL STAFFING DIVISION OF ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC.		
& DESIGN	2,083,008	07/29/97
THE CREATIVE GROUP	2,335,338	03/28/00
TCG & DESIGN	2,332,017	03/21/00
TCG & DESIGN	2,343,027	04/18/00
OFFICETEAM	1,694,787	06/16/92
OFFICETEAM (Stylized)	1,831,543	04/19/94
OFFICETEAM SPECIALIZED ADMINISTRATIVE STAFFING		
& DESIGN	2,007,942	10/15/96
RHI CONSULTING	1,934,070	11/07/95
RHI CONSULTING TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS & DESIGN	2,346,887	05/02/00
RHI CONSULTING INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS		
& DESIGN	2,007,941	10/15/96
RHI MANAGEMENT RESOURCES	2,134,471	02/03/98
RHI MANAGEMENT RESOURCES PROJECT FINANCIAL		
PROFESSIONALS & DESIGN	2,303,618	12/28/99
RH ROBERT HALF SPECIALIZED FINANCIAL RECRUITING & DESIGN	2,068,620	06/10/97

6565/81484

SCHEDULE B

ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

SERVICE MARK	SERIAL NO.	<u>FILED</u>
TCG THE CREATIVE GROUP MARKETING AND ADVERTISING PROFESSIONALS & DESIGN	75/642,283	02/17/99
RHIC TECHNOLOGY PROFESSIONALS & DESIGN	75/812,497	09/30/99

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Half International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 2884 Sand Hill Road, Menlo Park, California 94025, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations, as shown on the attached Schedule A and Schedule B:

; and

WHEREAS, Robert Half Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Florida, and having a place of business at 2884 Sand Hill Road, Menlo Park, California 94025, hereinbelow called "Assignee", was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee said trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business associated therewith nunc pro tune as of January 1, 1999.

ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC.

Dated: 10/12/00

RECORDED: 11/14/2000

By: ________ Name: Steven Karel

Title: Vice President, Secretary and General

Counsel